ROLINE RS-232 to RS-422/485 Converter, Din Rail,
self powered

Product No. 12.02.1008 roline
Manufacturer ROLINE rm——
Manufacturer No. 12.02.1008
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Converts RS-422 or RS-485 devices to a RS-232 port

* Connectors: RS-232: DB9 Female, RS-422/485: 7-pin terminal block
High speed baud rate up to 921.6 Kbit/s

Data transfer rate of up to 115.2 Kbit/s at 1.2 km

Built-in Terminator 120 Ohm by DIP switch settings

Signals for RS-232: TxD, RxD, RTS, CTS, DTR, DSR, DCD, GND

* Signals for RS-422/4-wire: Tx+, Tx-, Rx+, Rx-, GND

* Signals for RS-485/2-wire: D+, D-, GND

* Protection: 15 KV ESD protection for all signals, 600 W surge protection for RS-422/485
signals

* For DIN rail mounting (DIN rail kit included) or desktop use

* Hardware solution, no software required

* RS-232 port powered technology, optional: Power input 10~30 VDC

e Contents: Converter, manual

Technical specifications

Manufacturer ROLINE
Product group Adapters, Terminators, Converters
Product type Serial interface converter

Colour black



Scope of delivery
Dimensions (HxWxD)
Height

Width

Depth

Weight

Height of packaging
(single piece)

Width of packaging
(single piece)

Depth of packaging
(single piece)

Package weight (single
piece)

Converter, manual
22 x42 x 97,2 mm
22 mm

42 mm

97.2 mm

62.9¢g

40 mm

140 mm

200 mm

0.14 kg



