## ROLINE RS-232 to RS-422/485 Converter, Din Rail, self powered

**Product No.** 12.02.1008

**ROLINE** 

**Manufacturer No.** 12.02.1008

**EAN (single piece)** 7611990198665



Manufacturer





Converts RS-422 or RS-485 devices to a RS-232 port

- Connectors: RS-232: DB9 Female, RS-422/485: 7-pin terminal block
- High speed baud rate up to 921.6 Kbit/s
- Data transfer rate of up to 115.2 Kbit/s at 1.2 km
- Built-in Terminator 120 Ohm by DIP switch settings
- Signals for RS-232: TxD, RxD, RTS, CTS, DTR, DSR, DCD, GND
- Signals for RS-422/4-wire: Tx+, Tx-, Rx+, Rx-, GND
- Signals for RS-485/2-wire: D+, D-, GND
- Protection: 15 KV ESD protection for all signals, 600 W surge protection for RS-422/485 signals
- For DIN rail mounting (DIN rail kit included) or desktop use
- Hardware solution, no software required
- RS-232 port powered technology, optional: Power input 10~30 VDC
- Contents: Converter, manual

Technical specifications		
Manufacturer	ROLINE	
Product group	Adapters, Terminators, Converters	
Product type	Serial interface converter	
Colour	black	

Scope of delivery	Converter, manual
Dimensions (HxWxD)	22 x 42 x 97,2 mm
Height	22 mm
Width	42 mm
Depth	97.2 mm
Weight	62.9 g
Height of packaging (single piece)	40 mm
Width of packaging (single piece)	140 mm
Depth of packaging (single piece)	200 mm
Package weight (single piece)	0.14 kg